SKATE
Victoria

SAVS Race Meet MS2 E4 - Dandenong ROAD

Referee: Mark Portman Event 2.4-1 27th November 2022

Senior B 1 Lap Sprint HEATS (3)

Place Place

Skater Note Time Heat Final

Jack BARNES (SS)M
Bradley PAYNE (SK8)M
Raph CHEAH (SS)M

Irina SHUMEYKO (CSC)F

Kevin GEARY (SK8)M
Stefany VARGAS (SS)F
Ashley THORBURN (SS)F

Craig LUCHETTA (SS)M
Robert TAYLOR (SK8)M
Bryce WADDINGHAM (SK8)M




SKATE
Victoria

SAVS Race Meet MS2 E4 - Dandenong ROAD

Referee: Mark Portman

No

HEAT 1
514

62
81

HEAT 2
223
132

48

Club

CSC
CSC
CSC
CSC

CSC
SK8
SES
SK8

Event 2.4-2

Junior D 1 Lap Sprint HEATS (2)

Skater

Raymon HAN (CSC)M
Jonathan CONCHA (CSC)M
Tong TONG (CSC)F

Leo LIU (CSC)M

Frances LIU (CSC)F

Kayla L'ESTRANGE (SES)F
Mack KONECNY (SES)M
Luca WONG (SK8)M

Note

Le)

O O

Time

NTR

NTR

27th November 2022

Place
Heat

A W N P

A W N B

Place
Final




SKATE
Victoria

SAVS Race Meet MS2 E4 - Dandenong ROAD

Referee: Mark Portman Event 2.4-3

No

HEAT 1
230
10
510
206

HEAT 2
140
517

96
234
238

Club

SK8
SK8
CSC
SES

CSC
SK8
SK8
SK8
SK8

Junior C 1 Lap Sprint HEATS (2)

Skater Note Time

Jaxson BROWN (SK8)M Q NTR
Thomas FORBES (SK8)M Q

Ben RANDALL (CSC)M

Shuao TAN (SES)M

Mia SVISTUNQV (CSC)F Q NTR
Charlotte COSTA (SK8)F Q

Jack VUCUR (SK8)M
Ashlee PAYNE (SK8)F
Kira BAXTER (SK8)F

27th November 2022

Place
Heat

A W N P

a A W N B

Place
Final




SKATE
Victoria

SAVS Race Meet MS2 E4 - Dandenong ROAD

Referee: Mark Portman Event 2.4-4
Junior B 1 Lap Sprint HEATS (2)
No Club Skater Note Time
HEAT 1
99 CSC Drew BONDINI (CSC)M Q NTR
532 SS Phoebe CHEAH (SS)F Q
242 SK8 Danika HOPMANS (SK8)F
HEAT 2
163 CSC Daniel WONG (CSC)M Q NTR
168 SK8 Rory LANTZ (SK8)M Q

27th November 2022

Place
Heat

Place
Final




SKATE
Victoria

SAVS Race Meet MS2 E4 - Dandenong ROAD

Referee: Mark Portman Event 2.4-5
Senior C 1 Lap Sprint HEATS (2)
No Club Skater Note Time
HEAT 1
122 SS Josh ATTIAH (SS)M Q NTR
16 CSC Daniel GARTON (CSC)M Q
533 CSC Gary WELSMAN (CSC)M
130 SES Shane L'ESTRANGE (SES)M
HEAT 2
117 SK8 Daniel FOLEY(SK8)M Q NTR
71 CSC Bruce ROBERTSON (CSC)M Q

146 CSC Jenelle JORDAN (CSC)F

27th November 2022

Place
Heat

A W N P

Place
Final




SKATE
Victoria

SAVS Race Meet MS2 E4 - Dandenong ROAD

Referee: Mark Portman Event 2.4-6 27th November 2022
Senior A 1 Lap Sprint HEATS (2)

No Club Skater Note Time 'T_::;f 2‘;‘;?
HEAT 1

37 SS  Jake ROUND (SS)M Q NTR 1

129 SK8 Harry GEARY (SK8) Q 2

504 SK8  Wouter OOSTHUIZEN (SK8)M 3

88 SS  Dean MELIDEO (SS)M 4

311 SS Michael BYRNE (SS)M FS2 DQ
HEAT 2

51 SS Declan PORTMAN (SS)M Q NTR 1

155 CSC Daniel BITHELL (CSC)M Q 2

249 SS  Andrew BURGDORF (SS)M 3

45 SS Will WANLESS (SS)M 4




SKATE
Victoria

SAVS Race Meet MS2 E4 - Dandenong ROAD

Referee: Mark Portman Event 2.4-7

No

SEMI 1
141
528
530

SEMI 2
179
217
126

Club

SS
SS
SS

SK8
SK8
SK8

Senior B 1 Lap Sprint SEMIS (2)

Skater Note Time
Jack BARNES (SS)M Q 34.60
Stefany VARGAS (SS)F Q

Craig LUCHETTA (SS)M

Kevin GEARY (SK8)M Q 35.65
Bradley PAYNE (SK8)M
Robert TAYLOR (SK8)M

Q

27th November 2022

Place
Semi

Place
Final




SKATE
Victoria

SAVS Race Meet MS2 E4 - Dandenong ROAD

Referee: Mark Portman Event 2.4-8

No

142
172
186
227

Club

SS
SS
SS
SS

Junior A 1 Lap Sprint FINAL

Skater Note Time

Tom BURGDORF(SS)M 33.47
Lahna MEADOWS (SS)

Leah CRISP (SS)

Matilda WANLESS (SS)

27th November 2022

Place
Heat

Place
Final

1st
2nd
3rd
4th




SKATE
Victoria

SAVS Race Meet MS2 E4 - Dandenong ROAD

Referee: Mark Portman

No

514
223

132

Club

CSC
CSC
CSC
SK8

Event 2.4-9

Junior D 1 Lap Sprint FINAL

Skater

Raymon HAN (CSC)M
Frances LIU (CSC)F
Jonathan CONCHA (CSC)M
Kayla L'ESTRANGE (SES)F

Note Time

42.20

27th November 2022

Place
Heat

Place
Final

1st
2nd
3rd
4th




SKATE
Victoria

SAVS Race Meet MS2 E4 - Dandenong ROAD

Referee: Mark Portman Event 2.4-10

No

140
10
230
517

Club

CSC
SK8
SK8
SK8

Junior C 1 Lap Sprint FINAL

Skater Note Time

Mia SVISTUNOV (CSC)F 38.32
Thomas FORBES (SK8)M

Jaxson BROWN (SK8)M

Charlotte COSTA (SK8)F

27th November 2022

Place
Heat

Place
Final

1st
2nd
3rd
4th




SKATE
Victoria

SAVS Race Meet MS2 E4 - Dandenong ROAD

Referee: Mark Portman Event 2.4-11

No

163
99
532
168

Club

CSC
CSC
SS
SK8

Junior B 1 Lap Sprint FINAL

Skater Note Time

Daniel WONG (CSC)M 34.50
Drew BONDINI (CSC)M

Phoebe CHEAH (SS)F

Rory LANTZ (SK8)M

27th November 2022

Place
Heat

Place
Final

1st
2nd
3rd
4th




SKATE
Victoria

SAVS Race Meet MS2 E4 - Dandenong ROAD

Referee: Mark Portman Event 2.4-12

No

16
122
117

71

Club

CSC
SS
SK8
CSC

Senior C 1 Lap Sprint FINAL

Skater Note Time

Daniel GARTON (CSC)M 35.53
Josh ATTIAH (SS)M

Daniel FOLEY(SK8)M

Bruce ROBERTSON (CSC)M

27th November 2022

Place
Heat

Place
Final

1st

2nd
3rd
4th




SKATE
Victoria

SAVS Race Meet MS2 E4 - Dandenong ROAD

Referee: Mark Portman Event 2.4-13

No

51
129
37
155

Club

SS
SK8
SS
CSC

Senior A 1 Lap Sprint FINAL

Skater Note Time
Declan PORTMAN (SS)M 31.41
Harry GEARY (SK8)

Jake ROUND (SS)M
Daniel BITHELL (CSC)M

27th November 2022

Place
Heat

Place
Final

1st

2nd
3rd
4th




SKATE
Victoria

SAVS Race Meet MS2 E4 - Dandenong ROAD

Referee: Mark Portman Event 2.4-14

No

141
179
217
528

Senior B 1 Lap Sprint FINAL
Club Skater Note Time

SS  Jack BARNES (SS)M 32.12
SK8 Kevin GEARY (SK8)M

SK8 Bradley PAYNE (SK8)M

SS Stefany VARGAS (SS)F

27th November 2022

Place
Heat

Place
Final

1st

2nd
3rd
4th




SKATE
Victoria

SAVS Race Meet MS2 E4 - Dandenong ROAD

Referee: lan Hughes

No

514
223

132

62

48

81

Club

CSC
CSC
CSC
SK8
CSC
SES
SK8
CSC

Junior D 1000m FINAL

Skater

Raymon HAN (CSC)M
Frances LIU (CSC)F
Jonathan CONCHA (CSC)M
Kayla L'ESTRANGE (SES)F
Tong TONG (CSC)F

Mack KONECNY (SES)M
Luca WONG (SK8)M

Leo LIU (CSC)M

Event 2.4-15

Note

Time

2.12.56

27th November 2022

Place
Heat

Place
Final

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th




Referee: lan Hughes Event 2.4-16

No

10
230
510
206
234
517
140
238

96

Club

SK8
SK8
CSC
SES
SK8
SK8
CSC
SK8
SK8

SKATE
Victoria

SAVS Race Meet MS2 E4 - Dandenong ROAD

Junior C 1500m FINAL

Skater Note Time Place
Heat
Thomas FORBES (SK8)M 3.01.40
Jaxson BROWN (SK8)M

Ben RANDALL (CSC)M
Shuao TAN (SES)M
Ashlee PAYNE (SK8)F
Charlotte COSTA (SK8)F
Mia SVISTUNOV (CSC)F
Kira BAXTER (SK8)F
Jack VUCUR (SK8)M

27th November 2022

Place
Final

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th




SKATE
Victoria

SAVS Race Meet MS2 E4 - Dandenong ROAD
Referee: lan Hughes Event 2.4-17 27th November 2022

Junior B 3000m Points FINAL

No Club Skater Note Time 'T_Il:;f 2?};? Points
99 CSC Drew BONDINI (CSC)M 5.41.15 1st 14
163 CSC Daniel WONG (CSC)M 2nd 9
532 SS  Phoebe CHEAH (SS)F 3rd 1
242 SK8 Danika HOPMANS (SK8)F 4th

168  SK8 Rory LANTZ (SK8)M 5th




SKATE
Victoria

SAVS Race Meet MS2 E4 - Dandenong ROAD

Referee: lan Hughes

No

142
227
172
186

Club

SS
SS
SS
SS

Event 2.4-18

Junior A 5000m Points FINAL

Skater

Tom BURGDORF(SS)M
Matilda WANLESS (SS)
Lahna MEADOWS (SS)
Leah CRISP (SS)

Note

Time

9.34.44

27th November 2022

Place
Heat

Place
Final

1st
2nd
3rd
4th

Points




SAVS Race Meet MS2 E4 - Dandenong ROAD

Referee: lan Hughes

No

122
16
117
71
533
146
130

Club

SS
CSC
SK8
CSC
CSC
CSC
SES

SKATE
Victoria

Event 2.4-19

Senior C 3000m Points FINAL

Skater

Josh ATTIAH (SS)M

Daniel GARTON (CSC)M
Daniel FOLEY(SK8)M

Bruce ROBERTSON (CSC)M
Gary WELSMAN (CSC)M
Jenelle JORDAN (CSC)F
Shane L'ESTRANGE (SES)M

Note

Time

6.14.63

27th November 2022

Place
Heat

Place
Final

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th

Points

12
11
1




SKATE
Victoria

SAVS Race Meet MS2 E4 - Dandenong ROAD

Referee: lan Hughes

No

141
126
530
179
217
25
136
528
513

Club

SS
SK8
SS
SK8
SK8
SS
SK8
SS
CSC

Event 2.4-20

Senior B 5000m Points FINAL

Skater

Jack BARNES (SS)M

Robert TAYLOR (SK8)M
Craig LUCHETTA (SS)M
Kevin GEARY (SK8)M
Bradley PAYNE (SK8)M

Raph CHEAH (SS)M

Bryce WADDINGHAM (SK8)M
Stefany VARGAS (SS)F

Irina SHUMEYKO (CSC)F

Place

Note Time Heat

9.39.10

Place
Final

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th

27th November 2022

Points

25
12
2




SKATE
Victoria

SAVS Race Meet MS2 E4 - Dandenong ROAD

Referee: lan Hughes Event 2.4-21 27th November 2022

No

311
129
45
37
504
155
51
88
249

Senior A 5000m Points FINAL

Place

Club Skater Note Time H
eat

SS Michael BYRNE (SS)M 8.23.87
SK8 Harry GEARY (SK8)

SS  Will WANLESS (SS)M

SS  Jake ROUND (SS)M

SK8  Wouter OOSTHUIZEN (SK8)M
CSC  Daniel BITHELL (CSC)M

SS  Declan PORTMAN (SS)M

SS  Dean MELIDEO (SS)M

SS  Andrew BURGDORF (SS)M

Place
Final

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th

Points

25
13
1




