

Referee: Mark Portman Event 2.4-1 27th November 2022

# Senior B 1 Lap Sprint HEATS (3)

No	Club	Skater	Note	Time	Place Heat	Place Final
HEAT 1						
141	SS	Jack BARNES (SS)M	Q	NTR	1	
217	SK8	Bradley PAYNE (SK8)M	Q		2	
25	SS	Raph CHEAH (SS)M			3	
513	CSC	Irina SHUMEYKO (CSC)F			4	
HEAT 2						
179	SK8	Kevin GEARY (SK8)M	Q	NTR	1	
528	SS	Stefany VARGAS (SS)F	Q		2	
540	SS	Ashley THORBURN (SS)F			3	
HEAT 3						
530	SS	Craig LUCHETTA (SS)M	Q	NTR	1	
126	SK8	Robert TAYLOR (SK8)M	Q		2	
136	SK8	Bryce WADDINGHAM (SK8)M			3	



Referee: Mark Portman Event 2.4-2 27th November 2022

# **Junior D 1 Lap Sprint HEATS (2)**

No	Club	Skater	Note	Time	Place Heat	Place Final
HEAT 1						
514	CSC	Raymon HAN (CSC)M	Q	NTR	1	
2	CSC	Jonathan CONCHA (CSC)M	Q		2	
62	CSC	Tong TONG (CSC)F			3	
81	CSC	Leo LIU (CSC)M			4	
HEAT 2						
223	CSC	Frances LIU (CSC)F	Q	NTR	1	
132	SK8	Kayla L'ESTRANGE (SES)F	Q		2	
48	SES	Mack KONECNY (SES)M			3	
3	SK8	Luca WONG (SK8)M			4	



Referee: Mark Portman Event 2.4-3 27th November 2022

# **Junior C 1 Lap Sprint HEATS (2)**

No	Club	Skater	Note	Time	Place Heat	Place Final
HEAT 1						
230	SK8	Jaxson BROWN (SK8)M	Q	NTR	1	
10	SK8	Thomas FORBES (SK8)M	Q		2	
510	CSC	Ben RANDALL (CSC)M			3	
206	SES	Shuao TAN (SES)M			4	
HEAT 2						
140	CSC	Mia SVISTUNOV (CSC)F	Q	NTR	1	
517	SK8	Charlotte COSTA (SK8)F	Q		2	
96	SK8	Jack VUCUR (SK8)M			3	
234	SK8	Ashlee PAYNE (SK8)F			4	
238	SK8	Kira BAXTER (SK8)F			5	



Referee: Mark Portman Event 2.4-4 27th November 2022

# **Junior B 1 Lap Sprint HEATS (2)**

No	Club	Skater	Note	Time	Place Heat	Place Final
HEAT 1						
99	CSC	Drew BONDINI (CSC)M	Q	NTR	1	
532	SS	Phoebe CHEAH (SS)F	Q		2	
242	SK8	Danika HOPMANS (SK8)F			3	
HEAT 2						
163	CSC	Daniel WONG (CSC)M	Q	NTR	1	
168	SK8	Rory LANTZ (SK8)M	Q		2	



Referee: Mark Portman Event 2.4-5 27th November 2022

# Senior C 1 Lap Sprint HEATS (2)

No	Club	Skater	Note	Time	Place Heat	Place Final
HEAT 1						
122	SS	Josh ATTIAH (SS)M	Q	NTR	1	
16	CSC	Daniel GARTON (CSC)M	Q		2	
533	CSC	Gary WELSMAN (CSC)M			3	
130	SES	Shane L'ESTRANGE (SES)M			4	
HEAT 2						
117	SK8	Daniel FOLEY(SK8)M	Q	NTR	1	
71	CSC	Bruce ROBERTSON (CSC)M	Q		2	
146	CSC	Jenelle JORDAN (CSC)F			3	



Referee: Mark Portman Event 2.4-6 27th November 2022

# Senior A 1 Lap Sprint HEATS (2)

No	Club	Skater	Note	Time	Place Heat	Place Final
HEAT 1						
37	SS	Jake ROUND (SS)M	Q	NTR	1	
129	SK8	Harry GEARY (SK8)	Q		2	
504	SK8	Wouter OOSTHUIZEN (SK8)M			3	
88	SS	Dean MELIDEO (SS)M			4	
311	SS	Michael BYRNE (SS)M		FS2	DQ	
HEAT 2						
51	SS	Declan PORTMAN (SS)N	Q	NTR	1	
155	CSC	Daniel BITHELL (CSC)M	Q		2	
249	SS	Andrew BURGDORF (SS)M			3	
45	SS	Will WANLESS (SS)M			4	



Referee: Mark Portman Event 2.4-7 27th November 2022

# Senior B 1 Lap Sprint SEMIS (2)

No	Club	Skater	Note	Time	Place Semi	Place Final
SEMI 1						
141	SS	Jack BARNES (SS)M	Q	34.60	1	
528	SS	Stefany VARGAS (SS)F	Q		2	
530	SS	Craig LUCHETTA (SS)M			3	
SEMI 2						
179	SK8	Kevin GEARY (SK8)M	Q	35.65	1	
217	SK8	Bradley PAYNE (SK8)M	Q		2	
126	SK8	Robert TAYLOR (SK8)M			3	



Referee: Mark Portman Event 2.4-8 27th November 2022

# **Junior A 1 Lap Sprint FINAL**

No	Club	Skater	Note	Time	Place Heat	Place Final	
142	SS	Tom BURGDORF(SS)M		33.47		1st	
172	SS	Lahna MEADOWS (SS)				2nd	
186	SS	Leah CRISP (SS)				3rd	
227	SS	Matilda WANLESS (SS)				4th	



Referee: Mark Portman Event 2.4-9 27th November 2022

# **Junior D 1 Lap Sprint FINAL**

No	Club	Skater	Note	Time	Place Heat	Place Final
514	CSC	Raymon HAN (CSC)M		42.20		1st
223	CSC	Frances LIU (CSC)F				2nd
2	CSC	Jonathan CONCHA (CSC)M				3rd
132	SK8	Kayla L'ESTRANGE (SES)F				4th



Referee: Mark Portman Event 2.4-10 27th November 2022

# **Junior C 1 Lap Sprint FINAL**

No	Club	Skater	Note	Time	Place Heat	Place Final
140	CSC	Mia SVISTUNOV (CSC)F		38.32		1st
10	SK8	Thomas FORBES (SK8)M				2nd
230	SK8	Jaxson BROWN (SK8)M				3rd
517	SK8	Charlotte COSTA (SK8)F				4th



Referee: Mark Portman Event 2.4-11 27th November 2022

# **Junior B 1 Lap Sprint FINAL**

No	Club	Skater	Note	Time	Place Heat	Place Final
163	CSC	Daniel WONG (CSC)M		34.50		1st
99	CSC	Drew BONDINI (CSC)M				2nd
532	SS	Phoebe CHEAH (SS)F				3rd
168	SK8	Rory LANTZ (SK8)M				4th



Referee: Mark Portman Event 2.4-12 27th November 2022

# **Senior C 1 Lap Sprint FINAL**

No	Club	Skater	Note	Time	Place Heat	Place Final
16	CSC	Daniel GARTON (CSC)M		35.53		1st
122	SS	Josh ATTIAH (SS)M				2nd
117	SK8	Daniel FOLEY(SK8)M				3rd
71	CSC	Bruce ROBERTSON (CSC)M				4th



Referee: Mark Portman Event 2.4-13 27th November 2022

# **Senior A 1 Lap Sprint FINAL**

No	Club	Skater	Note	Time	Place Heat	Place Final
51	SS	Declan PORTMAN (SS)M		31.41		1st
129	SK8	Harry GEARY (SK8)				2nd
37	SS	Jake ROUND (SS)M				3rd
155	CSC	Daniel BITHELL (CSC)M				4th



Referee: Mark Portman Event 2.4-14 27th November 2022

# **Senior B 1 Lap Sprint FINAL**

No	Club	Skater	Note	Time	Place Heat	Place Final
141	SS	Jack BARNES (SS)M		32.12		1st
179	SK8	Kevin GEARY (SK8)M				2nd
217	SK8	Bradley PAYNE (SK8)M				3rd
528	SS	Stefany VARGAS (SS)F				4th



Referee: Ian Hughes Event 2.4-15 27th November 2022

#### **Junior D 1000m FINAL**

No	Club	Skater	Note	Time	Place Heat	Place Final
514	CSC	Raymon HAN (CSC)M		2.12.56		1st
223	CSC	Frances LIU (CSC)F				2nd
2	CSC	Jonathan CONCHA (CSC)M				3rd
132	SK8	Kayla L'ESTRANGE (SES)F				4th
62	CSC	Tong TONG (CSC)F				5th
48	SES	Mack KONECNY (SES)M				6th
3	SK8	Luca WONG (SK8)M				7th
81	CSC	Leo LIU (CSC)M				8th



Referee: Ian Hughes Event 2.4-16 27th November 2022

#### **Junior C 1500m FINAL**

No	Club	Skater	Note	Time	Place Heat	Place Final
10	SK8	Thomas FORBES (SK8)M		3.01.40		1st
230	SK8	Jaxson BROWN (SK8)M				2nd
510	CSC	Ben RANDALL (CSC)M				3rd
206	SES	Shuao TAN (SES)M				4th
234	SK8	Ashlee PAYNE (SK8)F				5th
517	SK8	Charlotte COSTA (SK8)F				6th
140	CSC	Mia SVISTUNOV (CSC)F				7th
238	SK8	Kira BAXTER (SK8)F				8th
96	SK8	Jack VUCUR (SK8)M				9th



Referee: lan Hughes Event 2.4-17 27th November 2022

#### **Junior B 3000m Points FINAL**

No	Club	Skater	Note	Time	Place Heat	Place Final	Points
99	CSC	Drew BONDINI (CSC)M		5.41.15		1st	14
163	CSC	Daniel WONG (CSC)M				2nd	9
532	SS	Phoebe CHEAH (SS)F				3rd	1
242	SK8	Danika HOPMANS (SK8)F				4th	
168	SK8	Rory LANTZ (SK8)M				5th	



Referee: lan Hughes Event 2.4-18 27th November 2022

#### **Junior A 5000m Points FINAL**

No	Club	Skater	Note	Time	Place Heat	Place Final	Points
142	SS	Tom BURGDORF(SS)M		9.34.44		1st	25
227	SS	Matilda WANLESS (SS)				2nd	8
172	SS	Lahna MEADOWS (SS)				3rd	6
186	SS	Leah CRISP (SS)				4th	



Referee: lan Hughes Event 2.4-19 27th November 2022

#### Senior C 3000m Points FINAL

No	Club	Skater	Note	Time	Place Heat	Place Final	Points
122	SS	Josh ATTIAH (SS)M		6.14.63		1st	12
16	CSC	Daniel GARTON (CSC)M				2nd	11
117	SK8	Daniel FOLEY(SK8)M				3rd	1
71	CSC	Bruce ROBERTSON (CSC)M				4th	
533	CSC	Gary WELSMAN (CSC)M				5th	
146	CSC	Jenelle JORDAN (CSC)F				6th	
130	SES	Shane L'ESTRANGE (SES)M				7th	



Referee: Ian Hughes Event 2.4-20 27th November 2022

#### Senior B 5000m Points FINAL

No	Club	Skater	Note	Time	Place Heat	Place Final	Points
141	SS	Jack BARNES (SS)M		9.39.10		1st	25
126	SK8	Robert TAYLOR (SK8)M				2nd	12
530	SS	Craig LUCHETTA (SS)M				3rd	2
179	SK8	Kevin GEARY (SK8)M				4th	
217	SK8	Bradley PAYNE (SK8)M				5th	
25	SS	Raph CHEAH (SS)M				6th	
136	SK8	Bryce WADDINGHAM (SK8)M				7th	
528	SS	Stefany VARGAS (SS)F				8th	
513	CSC	Irina SHUMEYKO (CSC)F				9th	



Referee: Ian Hughes Event 2.4-21 27th November 2022

#### Senior A 5000m Points FINAL

No	Club	Skater	Note	Time	Place Heat	Place Final	Points
311	SS	Michael BYRNE (SS)M		8.23.87		1st	25
129	SK8	Harry GEARY (SK8)				2nd	13
45	SS	Will WANLESS (SS)M				3rd	1
37	SS	Jake ROUND (SS)M				4th	
504	SK8	Wouter OOSTHUIZEN (SK8)M				5th	
155	CSC	Daniel BITHELL (CSC)M				6th	
51	SS	Declan PORTMAN (SS)M				7th	
88	SS	Dean MELIDEO (SS)M				8th	
249	SS	Andrew BURGDORF (SS)M				9th	